modifications to the home environment for residents, furnishing the home, hiring and retaining 

staff, completing staff training requirements prior to resident occupancy, and purchasing any 

necessary equipment for the home.  The amount of the start-up award will be negotiated, but will 

not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for each home.  The successful 

applicants will be required to enter into a contractual agreement with RCOC.  This contract will 

detail the conditions under which start-up funds may be utilized as well as a repayment penalty if 

the applicant fails to meet agreed upon timeframes for the completion of this project, including the

[...]

opportunity to modify their scoring sheets following the interviews.   

Step 7: Final scores will be tallied and presented to RCOC’s Executive Director for approval 

within one (1) week of completion of interviews.   

Step 8: If the start-up funds awarded are Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) or 

more, the proposed start-up contract with the recommended applicant will be presented to 

RCOC’s Board of Directors for approval at the next regularly scheduled Board meeting. 

Step 9: The selected applicant will be required to submit a full program/service design and